## 503968793 08/19/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4015448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BEAVER MULCHING INC.	08/19/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BEAVER MULCHING INC.		
Street Address:	82 QUEENS DRIVE		
Internal Address:	ALBERTA		
City:	RED DEER		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	T4P 0R4		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D699269	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (720)931-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 720-931-3000

**Email:** boulderip@lathropgage.com, twilson@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: LATHROP & GAGE LLP
Address Line 1: 4845 PEARL EAST CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 201

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 542898: 10-13 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: GARY B. CHAPMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/gbchapmanRegNo51279/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=10-13\_assignment\_ChangeAddressAssignee#page1.tif

PATENT 503968793 REEL: 039754 FRAME: 0099

#### CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

For the purpose of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the undersigned representative submits this change of address of assignee as indicated below.

WHEREAS, the party **Beaver Mulching Inc.** (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), desires to record a change of address for certain patent properties in connection with the invention entitled:

# "Combined Mulching Tooth and Holder";

and for the following submitted patent application(s) (the "LISTED APPLICATION(S)");

Application Description	US Appl. Serial No.	Filing Date	US Patent No.	Issue Date	Attorney Docket No.
US Design Patent	29/444,296	January 29, 2013	D699,269	February 11, 2014	542898:10-13 US

the current address is: 82 Queens Drive

Red Deer, Alberta CANADA T4P 0R4

and the previous address was:

Blindman Industrial Park

4432 39139, Hwy 2A Red Deer County, Alberta CANADA T4S 2A8

Date: August 19, 2016

E-signature:

/gbchapmanRegNo51279/

Gary B. Chapman Reg. No. 51,279 Lathrop & Gage LLP Representative

> PATENT REEL: 039754 FRAME: 0100

RECORDED: 08/19/2016